the Air Force "Jolly Green" both crewmen were picked up safely after spending 
3 hours of Christmas Day in the Ashau Valley area. 

'\ 

PART THREE: SIGNU'ICANT EVENTS 

1. Personnel. Durin~ the month of December, Marine Aircraft Group-13 had 
a loss of sixteen (16) officers and two hundred and two (202) enlisted 
personnel due to rotation and transfers. 

During this same period, thirteen (13) officers and one hundred and 
fifty-six (156) enlisted personnel reported to the group for duty. 

2. Administration. During the reported period 2 offioers and 38 enlisted 
personnel were promoted. By 31 Deoember, MAG-13 had 89.5% participation 
in the savings bond program. 

3. Awards. There were two hundred and eighteen (218) air medals and stars 
in lieu of medals received by members of this Qommand. The following were 
awarded: 

a. Distinguished Flying Cross ••••••••••••••••••••• 4 
b. Navy Commendation Medal •••••••••••••••••••••••• 6 
c. Bronze Star ..............................